900222673 05/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| UNDERGROUND ARCHIVES, LLC | | 105/08/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BUSINESS RECORDS MANAGEMENT LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1018 WESTERN AVENUE |
| City: | PITTSBURGH |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 15223 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78947116 | |
| Serial Number: | 78924725 | UNDERGROUND ARCHIVES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125945619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4125661212

Email: LKIM@TUCKERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LEE KIM

Address Line 1: 1500 ONE PPG PLACE
Address Line 2: TUCKER ARENSBERG, PC

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 24041-153783 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LEE KIM |
| | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0887

OP \$65 00 7894711

900222673

| Signature: | /LEE KIM,REG.#53125/ |
|--|----------------------|
| Date: | 05/10/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-of-trademarks-underground-archives#page1.tif source=assignment-of-trademarks-underground-archives#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is dated as of May 5, 2012 and is made between Underground Archives, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, whose mailing address is 209 Cove Run Road, East Brady, PA 16157, hereinafter referred to as the "Registrant", and Business Records Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose mailing address is 1018 Western Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15223, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee".

Whereas, Registrant is the sole owner of the trademarks and associated goodwill for a Trademark having Registration No. 3239868 and Serial No. 78947116 and for a Trademark having Registration No. 3251431 and Serial No. 78924725, and whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one-dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Registrant, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, interest and associated goodwill in and to the said trademarks aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for the trademarks aforesaid and associated goodwill, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Registrant had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Registrant, with the intent to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Agreement in favor of the Assignee to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

| ATTEST/WITNESS: | Underground Archives, LLC, as Registrant |
|-----------------|--|
| By: | By: Daniel Druce, Manager |
| ATTEST/WITNESS: | Business Records Management LLC, as Assignee |
| By: | By: Christopher Neefus, CEO |

BE: 333768-1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is dated as of May 8, 2012 and is made between Underground Archives, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, whose mailing address is 209 Cove Run Road, East Brady, PA 16157, hereinafter referred to as the "Registrant", and Business Records Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose mailing address is 1018 Western Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15223, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee".

Whereas, Registrant is the sole owner of the trademarks and associated goodwill for a Trademark having Registration No. 3239868 and Serial No. 78947116 and for a Trademark having Registration No. 3251431 and Serial No. 78924725, and whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one-dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Registrant, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, interest and associated goodwill in and to the said trademarks aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for the trademarks aforesaid and associated goodwill, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Registrant had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Registrant, with the intent to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Agreement in favor of the Assignee to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

| ATTEST/WITNESS: | Underground Archives, LLC, as Registrant |
|-----------------|--|
| By: | By: Daniel Bruce, Manager |
| | |
| ATTEST/WITNESS: | Business Records Management LLC, as Assignee |
| By: | By: Christopher Neefus, CEO |

BE: 333768-1